

HB1278\_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

HB19-1278 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 26, line 25, strike "SIXTH" and substitute
- 2 "FIFTH".
- 3 Page 27, line 1, strike "FIFTH" and substitute "FOURTH".
- 4 Page 27, line 3, strike "FIFTEEN" and substitute "TWENTY".
- 5 Page 27, line 11, strike "SIXTH" and substitute "FIFTH".
- 6 Page 27, line 15, strike "FIFTH" and substitute "FOURTH".
- 7 Page 27, line 16, strike "SECOND".
- 8 Page 27, line 20, strike "THE DAY BEFORE THE ELECTION AND ON".
- 9 Page 27, line 26, strike "SECOND".
- 10 Page 28, line 1, strike "THE DAY BEFORE THE ELECTION AND ON".
- 11 Page 30, line 23, strike "SECOND".
- 12 Page 30, line 24, after "CONTINUOUSLY" insert "AT LEAST".
- 13 Page 30, lines 24 and 25, strike " 6 P.M.;" and substitute "5 P.M.;".
- 14 Page 30, line 26, strike "THE FIRST SATURDAY AND SUNDAY" and
- 15 substitute "SUNDAYS OR ON THE FIRST SATURDAY".
- 16 Page 31, line 1, strike "THE DAY BEFORE THE ELECTION AND ON".
- 17 Page 32, line 14, strike "SEVEN" and substitute "TEN".
- 18 Page 32, line 15, strike "FIVE HUNDRED".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*